

Hon Poto Williams

MP for Christchurch East

Minister for Building and Construction

Minister of Police

Associate Minister for Children

Associate Minister of Housing (Public Housing)



05 MAY 2022

OIA 2021-304

Scott

fyi-request-17570-789b0452@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Scott

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 12 October 2021 in which you sought:

I would like to make a request for a list of all briefings or reports the minister has received from Police since taking on the Minister of Police portfolio, including

- 1) *The title of the briefing or report*
- 2) *The date received*
- 3) *The reference number*

I am writing in regards to your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 12 October 2021, regarding briefing titles. I have reconsidered my response and can offer the information below.

The majority of briefing titles received since I became Minister of Police in November 2020 have been proactively released in responses to Written Parliamentary Questions, which I have provided links to below. These responses list the titles of the documents and the date I received them.

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_16918_2020/16918-2020-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police November 2020

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_01529_2021/1529-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police December 2020

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_01526_2021/1526-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police January 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_00041_2021/41-2021-david-seymour-to-the-minister-of-police Feb 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_17636_2021/17636-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police March and April 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_23663_2021/23663-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police May 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_27690_2021/27690-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police June 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_32762_2021/32762-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police July 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_38691_2021/38691-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police August 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_44851_2021/44851-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police Sept 2021

https://www.parliament.nz/en/pb/order-paper-questions/written-questions/document/WQ_49802_2021/49802-2021-simeon-brown-to-the-minister-of-police October 2021

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision if you are not satisfied with my response to your request.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be 'Poto Williams', with a long horizontal line extending to the left.

Hon Poto Williams
Minister of Police